
At Turn GO Start:  Marriott in Buellton

0.0 L 0.5 Exit Left onto McMurray Rd.

0.5 L 8.2 Hwy 246 (Mission Rd) (TL)

8.7 L 5.8 at roundabout, take 3rd exit left onto Hwy 154

14.5 R 4.4 Foxen Canyon Rd

18.9 R 17.1 Foxen Canyon Rd (T-Int)

36.0 R 2.2 Foxen Canyon Rd (SS, T-Int)
38.2 STOP 0.5 CP1: Garey Deli on Right - 6:45am to 9:30am

38.7 L 4.7 Foxen Canyon Rd (SS / T-int)

43.4 R 3.3 Philbric Rd / becomes Main St

46.7 R 1.1 Panther Dr. (TL)

47.8 R 2.7 Bull Canyon Rd. (SS)

50.5 L 3.2 Hwy 166 (SS, T-Int)

53.7 R 11.8 Thompson Av / Los Berros Rd.

65.5 R 0.9 Valley Rd (SS, T-Int) into Arroyo Grande

66.4 R 0.5 Fair Oaks Av (TL)

66.9 L 0.0 Traffic Way (TL, T-Int)

66.9 R 0.2 immediate Right onto Poole St.

67.1 L 0.2 Mason St (SS)

67.3 R 0.5 Branch St (TL)

67.8 Bear L 0.6 bear Left onto Corbett Canyon Rd. (SS / Y-int)

68.4 Bear R 6.0 bear Right to stay on Corbett Canyon Rd

74.4 R 4.0 CA-227 N (SS / T-int)

78.4 R 0.4 Fuller Rd. 

78.8 L 0.0 Morning Glory Way

78.8 STOP 0.1

CP2: 4224 Morning Glory on Right - 9:30am to 12:30pm              

Then U-Turn back to Fuller

78.9 R 0.4 Fuller Rd. (SS / T-int)

79.3 R 1.3 CA-227 / Broad St. (SS)

80.6 R 0.6 Orcutt Rd. (TL)

81.2 C 0.2 at traffic circle, continue straight onto Orcutt Rd.

81.4 L 1.7 Johnson Av (SS / Y-int)

83.1 R 0.3 San Luis Dr

83.4 L 1.0 California Bl (SS)

84.4 L 0.3 Foothill Bl (TL)

84.7 R 4.8 Santa Rosa Rd. / Hwy 1 (TL)

89.5 L 0.5 Hollister Rd (TL) - at Cuesta College

90.0 R 0.2 Colusa Ave

90.2 L 3.6 O'Conner Way / jogs Left (mile 90.4) then Right (mile 90.5)

93.8 R 0.4 Foothill Blvd (SS / T-int)

94.2 L 3.2 Los Osos Valley Rd (TL)

97.4 L 0.4 Higuera St (TL / T-int)

97.8 R 2.2 Tank Farm Rd (TL)

100.0 R 0.1 Morning Glory Way

100.1 L 0.2

CP2: 4224 Morning Glory on Left - 10:30am to 3:00pm               

Then U-Turn and go back to Tank Farm

100.3 L 2.1 Tank Farm Rd (SS)

102.4 L 2.1 Higuera Rd (TL / T-Int)

104.5 R 2.0 Ontario Rd (just after Xing under 101)

106.5 R 1.4 San Luis Bay Dr (SS)
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107.9 L 1.3 Avila Beach Dr. (SS / T-Int)

109.2 R 1.4 Shell Beach Rd (just before 101) / Price St

110.6 L 0.1 Spyglass Dr. (SS)

110.7 R 2.1 Mattie Rd

112.8 L 0.6 Price St. (SS / T-int)

113.4 Bear L 0.2 to stay on Price St.

113.6 L 0.1 Wadsworth Ave (SS)

113.7 R 0.3 Bello St. (SS)

114.0 L 3.0 Price Canyon Rd. (SS)

117.0 R 0.2 Ormonde Rd.

117.2 L 2.8 to stay on Ormonde Rd

120.0 L 0.7 Noyes Rd. (SS / T-int)

120.7 R 2.7 CA-227 (SS / T-int)

123.4 L 0.6 Printz Rd.  (SS) / curves Right, becomes Corbett Canyon Rd.

124.0 Bear R 0.5 Branch St. (SS)

124.5 L 0.2 Mason St. (TL)

124.7 R 0.1 Poole St

124.8 L 0.1 Traffic Way

124.9 R 0.4 Fair Oaks (SS / T-int)

125.3 L 1.4 Valley Rd. (TL)

126.7 L 10.4 CA-1 (SS)

137.1 R 0.2 11th St. 
137.3 STOP 0.2 CP4: Leroy Park -12:45pm-4:45pm.  Then U-turn.

137.5 R 15.0 Hwy 1 / Guadalupe St south (SS)
152.5 Bear L 11.5 Stay left on Hwy 135. DO NOT EXIT TO LOMPOC!!

164.0 R 0.5

CP5: Collin's Market on Johnson St. - 1:30-7pm. Then cont 

Right on Bell St. / CA-135

164.5 L 0.1 Foxen Ln towards Hwy 101 - but don't enter Highway!

164.6 Cont 2.2 Keep going  onto private BUMPY road through vineyard.

166.8 L 6.5 Alisos Canyon Rd (SS / T-int)

173.3 R 5.9 Foxen Canyon Rd (SS / T-int)

179.2 L 4.4 to stay on Foxen Canyon

183.6 X / R 5.2 cross SR-154 then immediate RIGHT onto Ballard Canyon Rd.

188.8 R 2.0 to stay on Ballard Canyon ON FAST DOWNHILL!

190.8 R 0.6 Hwy 246 (SS / T-int)

191.4 R 0.1 McMurray (TL)
191.5 R Hampton Inn - 4pm-10pm. PLEASE CHECK IN!

Brian Bowling cell: 949-939-4547 (TEXT for on course help)

Deborah Bowling cell: 818-624-4544 (To report DNF)

IF YOU ARE MORE THAN 10 MINUTES BEHIND THE CLOSING OF 

THE NEXT TIME STATION, YOU MUST TEXT DEBORAH (818-624-

4544) TO ADVISE. PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR FULL NAME. IF YOU FAIL 

TO NOTIFY THAT YOU ARE BEHIND SCHEDULE, YOU WILL BE 

CONSIDERED OFF ROUTE AND NO LONGER PART OF THE EVENT.


